Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 1031369 <b>PATEN</b>	93 SHEET	113009 U.S. PT
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	300
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	Ξ`
Michael Dickinson	Name: Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	ł
	Internal Address:	İ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome	
Execution Date(s) <u>11/23/2005</u>	— Minato-Ku	1
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Сity: <u>Токуо</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	1
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip:	L
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Jason H. Foster		
Internal Address:Kremblas, Foster, Phillips & Pollick	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
Street Address: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.		
Sileer Address. 7632 State Ridge Bivd.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Reynoldsburg	8. Payment Information	
State: OH Zip:43068	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	_
Phone Number:614/575-2100		
Fax Number: 614/575-2149	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-3393</u>	_
Email Address: jfoster@ohiopatent.com	Authorized User Name Jason H. Foster	12/03/2005 AKELECH1 00000020 11295990
9. Signature: 1 / 1 /		112
Signature	Date	0020
Jason H. Foster	Total number of pages including cover	0000
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	E
	neet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

٠

PATENT REEL: 017304 FRAME: 0501

## PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Michael Dickinson, (Assignor), a citizen of the United States of America, c/o Honda R&D Americas, Inc., 21001 State Route 739, Raymond, Ohio 43067-9705:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Honda Motor Co., Ltd., (Assignee), a corporation of Japan, whose post office address is No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and for all countries of the world, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in

• the non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent, which is executed concurrently herewith and is entitled Device and Method for Locking Together the Shafts of an Automatic Transmission During Installation of Shaft Retaining Nuts (HONDX 126),

and in and to each said application and extensions thereof including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world and all international applications on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries of the world on said inventions; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions for the U.S., all other countries of the world and under all treaties; execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths, , preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title and other papers for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable law and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S., all other countries and under treaties;]]

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said

Page 1 of 2

Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

An lal Rolm Mike Dickinson (LS)

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/07/2005**